

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 218 (As amended by A00771)

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BARRAR

Printer's No. 981

1 Amend Bill, page 1, by inserting before line 1 (A00771)

2 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 2, line 24, by striking out "Each
3 local taxing authority may, by" and inserting

4 (b) Each local taxing authority may, by

5 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 2, line 30, by striking out "Each
6 political subdivision" and inserting

7 (c) (1) Each political subdivision levying the local
8 services tax shall exempt the following persons from the local
9 services tax:

10 (i) Any person who served in any war or armed conflict in
11 which the United States was engaged and were honorably
12 discharged or released under honorable circumstances from active
13 service if, as a result of military service, they are blind,
14 paraplegic or double or quadruple amputees or have a service-
15 connected disability declared by the United States Veterans'
16 Administration or its successor to be a total one hundred
17 percent permanent disability.

18 (ii) Any person who serves as a member of a reserve
19 component of the armed forces and is called to active duty at
20 any time during the taxable year.

21 (2) For purposes of this subsection, "reserve component of
22 the armed forces" shall mean the United States Army Reserve,
23 United States Navy Reserve, United States Marine Corps Reserve,
24 United States Coast Guard Reserve, United States Air Force
25 Reserve, the Pennsylvania Army National Guard or the
26 Pennsylvania Air National Guard.

27 (d) Each political subdivision

28 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 4, line 1, by striking out "(B)"
29 and inserting

30 (e)

31 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 7 and 8

32 (A00771)

33 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 6, line 2, by striking out "THIS
34 SUBSECTION" and inserting

35 subsections (d) and (e)

36 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 6, line 5, by striking out "(C)"
37 and inserting

38 (f)

39 Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 2), page 2, line 10 (A00771), by striking

1 out "(d)" and inserting
2 (g)
3 Amend Sec. 4 (Sec. 9), page 2, line 15 (A00771), by striking
4 out all of said line and inserting
5 2(e) and (f)(9)
6 Amend Sec. 10, page 2, line 18 (A00771), by striking out all
7 of said line and inserting
8 2(f)(9)
9 Amend Sec. 12, page 2, line 21 (A00771), by striking out
10 "(a)" and inserting
11 (d)